FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Zeringue to Reengrossed House Resolution No. 30 by Representative Zeringue

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1				
2	On page 2, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:				
3 4		"(3)	One member of the House of Representatives appointed by the speaker of the House of Representatives."		
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2				
6	On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, change "(3)" to "(4)"				
7	AMENDMENT NO. 3				
8	On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "(4)" to "(5)"				
9	AMENDMENT NO. 4				
10	On page 2, delete lines 19 and 20 and insert the following:				
11 12 13 14 15	"(6) (7)	compo Louisi associ	judges, at least one of whom serves in a judicial district osed of two or more parishes, who are members of the iana District Judges Association selected by the president of the ation.  nember of the Senate and one judge appointed by the president		
16 17	AMENDMEN		Senate." 5		
18	On page 3, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:				
19 20		"(10) (11)	Louisiana Council of Juvenile and Family Court Judges. Louisiana Association of Defense Counsel."		
21	AMENDMENT NO. 6				
22	On page 3, at the beginning of line 18, change "(10)" to "(12)"				
23	AMENDMENT NO. 7				
24	On page 3, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:				
25 26 27	"BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the task force may seek staff assistance and advice from the office of the judicial administrator for the Supreme Court of Louisiana."				